Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 24333		us Change Date: 7-2040	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office: 04	5. GMD:
6. Status: Approved	☐ Denied by D\	WR/GMD [Dismiss by Reques	st/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 3/13/2020
8a. applicant, LANDOW New to system ☐ CHARLES L & 6655 LAMAR R RENO, TX 7546	Add : CAROLYN J WI' D	on ID 19777 Seq# 1	РО ВО	vstem ⊠ J & STACEY L H	
8b. Landowner(s), corres New to system HENRY L & PR REVOCABLE T 22820 ROAD G SATANTA, KS	Add S ISCILLA HARLO RUST		8d. LANDOV New to sy		Person ID Add Seq#
9. Documents and Enclose Anti-Reverse Meter Conservation Plan	☐ Meter Seal	⊠ Check Valve	☑ N & P Form		Oriller Copy
10. Use Made of Water	From:		To: .		
				Date Prepared: 3/17/2 Date Entered:	020 By: MAM By:

File No. 22883	11. County:	FI	Bas	sin: CII	MARR	ON RIV	/ER			St	ream:								rmation 1/331	Code:	Special Use:
12. Points of Diversion			8											Rate a	and Qu	uantity					
CHK MOD														A	Authori	zed		A	dditional		
DEL PDIV ENT Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	1	N	'W		Comr	ment (AKA L	_ine)		Rate		Quantity af	/	Rate		antity af	Overlap PD Files
NT Lot 3 (NW	/SW)	31	33W	01		1510	4	1995						560	0	219		60)	219	11713, 24333
EL 85153		意								To Do									3 6		
reverting back to old pdiv, b	out modifiyi	ng the	loca	tion)												5.0					
																	744				
				-				- 3													
			8					10													
							141					lin.									
3. Storage: Rate	N	1F	Quan	itity					ac/ft	Ad	ddition	al Rat	e				NF	Addi	tional Qu	antity	ac/
	af/yr a	t			g	gpm (c	fs) wh	nen co	mbine	d with	file nu	umber((s)			3		
14. Limitation:																					
4. Limitation:	af/yr a	t			g	jpm (c	fs) wh	nen co	mbine	d with	file nu	umber((s)					
14. Limitation:	af/yr a	t			g	jpm (nt	c	fs) wh	nen co unt Ur	mbine	d with	file nu	umber((s)					? Overlap Files
Limitation: Limitation: Limitation: 15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation 16. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL	af/yr a	t	rt Year		g	gpm (mour	nt	c	fs) wh	nen co unt Ur	mbine	d with	file nu	umber((s)		omment .			
4. Limitation: Limitation: 5. 5YR Allocation: Allocation 6. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	af/yr a	Star	nt Year	=1/4 SW	g	5 YR A	nw Nw	nt	SE C	Amo	unt Ur	mbine nit	d with	Base	Acres S	E1/4	_ Co	omment .			
Limitation: Limitation: 15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation 16. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R CHK 3252	af/yr a	Star	nt Year	=1/4 SW	g	5 YR A	nw Nw	nt	SE C	Amo	unt Ur	mbine nit	d with	Base	Acres S	E1/4	_ Co	omment .	Owner	Chg	? Overlap Files
14. Limitation:	af/yr a	Star	nt Year	=1/4 SW	g	5 YR A	nw Nw	nt	SE C	Amo	unt Ur	mbine nit	d with	Base	Acres S	E1/4	_ Co	omment .	Owner 8C 8A	Chg ^o N N	7 Overlap Files 17737 22883
14. Limitation: Limitation: 15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation 16. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R CHK 3252 CHK 24246	af/yr a	Star	nt Year	=1/4 SW	g	5 YR A	nw Nw	nt	SE C	Amo	unt Ur	mbine nit	d with	Base	Acres S	E1/4	_ Co	omment .	Owner 8C	Chg	? Overlap Files
14. Limitation: Limitation: 15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation 16. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R CHK 3252 CHK 24246	af/yr a	Star	nt Year	=1/4 SW	g	5 YR A	nw Nw	nt	SE C	Amo	unt Ur	mbine nit	d with	Base	Acres S	E1/4	_ Co	omment .	Owner 8C 8A	Chg ^o N N	7 Overlap Files 17737 22883
14. Limitation: Limitation: 15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation 16. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R CHK 3252 CHK 24246 CHK 60653	af/yr a	Star	nt Year	=1/4 SW	g	5 YR A	nw Nw	nt	SE C	Amo	unt Ur	mbine nit	d with	Base	Acres S	E1/4	_ Co	omment .	Owner 8C 8A	Chg ^o N N	7 Overlap Files 17737 22883

Comments: remove C1 ext completion date, reverting back to old well

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

March 17, 2020

CHARLES L & CAROLYN J WITHERS 6655 LAMAR RD RENO, TX 75462-7110

RE: Water Right, File Nos. 11713, 22883, 24333

Dear Sir:

Enclosed are orders executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the applications for change under the above referenced file numbers.

Your attention is directed to these enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approvals for change. A condition of these approval is that acceptable water flowmeter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file numbers and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM: enclosures pc: GMD3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 17th day of March 2020, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File Nos. 11,713, 22,883 & 24333 dated 17th day of March 2020 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

CHARLES L & CAROLYN J WITHERS 6655 LAMAR RD RENO, TX 75462-7110

Pc:

HENRY L & PRISCILLA HARLOW REVOCABLE TRUST 22820 ROAD G SATANTA, KS 67870

GARY J & STACEY L HARLOW PO BOX 275 SATANTA, KS 67870-0275

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF **USE AND/OR THE** POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

1					0 1	File No	. 2433	3			e. Autor		b.					2 = 17 pm 1 3 2021	
	Application is he	reby n	nade f	or app	roval c	of the C	Chief E	nginee	er to ch	nange	the (ch	neck or	ne or b	oth):				City Field Off	
					□ P	lace o	f Use			Point	of Dive	ersion				DIV	ISION OF	WATER RESC	
ι	under the water	right w	hich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdanc	e with	the cor	ndition	s desc	ribed	below.			
	The source of su	apply is	s:		\boxtimes G	Ground	water			Surfa	ce wat	er							
	Name and addre					ESL8	CAR	OLYN	WITH	ERS		TOWN T							
1 5	Phone Number:			1500	777			Fmail	addre	ss:			al April						
	Name and addre		C. 44.1		orresp	onden								-1		702	Minday De		
	555 LANAR RD					In the state of								- ma				TO STATE OF	
F	Phone Number:	(903)	249 3	481				Email	addre	ss:			11 121	in.	انبال				
٦	The presently a	uthoriz	ed plac	ce of u	ise is:														
(Owner of Land -	NA	ME:	NO CH	HANG		1111111							-	-		- 1		
		ADDRE					- 33								-	- -	, '-		
(If there is more th	an one	landow	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	171	191	2 sas	Bud.	مناب	16/8	H. Oliv	بالتصا	
		NE1/4				NW1/4				SW1/4				SE1/4				TOTAL ACRES	
ec.	Twp. Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	AONEO	
	-															th man		 	
											458.4					a thirty	N 100 1		
U.J	ing length to see	THE PLAN	(F) (12 (I)	MAD U.S.	11600	2014110		Brown.				Guerra de la	-27-	10 1000	NA NA				
(f this application Owner of Land - / / If there is more th	NA ADDRE	AME: <u>I</u> ESS: _	NO CH	HANGI			Alex I			ace of	use be	e chan	ged to			for tell law		
			NE	Ξ1/4	Luy-I		NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4		SE¼			TOTAL		
ec.	Twp. Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES	
	OR THE PARTY	- USA		-		E	E		ZNIE S							38.5			
									MUST		0.40	UE STOLE	n and n	AT THE	- Mist	MAION	367.00		
g			10121	and to	an a		asted to	No.	Lauri d	Partice.	195 13	a de la	Spar.		1939 340			The state of the s	
1111																			

	Presently authorized point of diversion:		T.			34			4,6	100	1	5	1
1	One in the Quarter of the of Section 7, Township	NW	OT .	_Qı	uarte	er of t	he_	07	3	SW	100	050	/ Quar
1	of Section 7 . Township	31		Sc	outh	. Ran	ge		/	33			(\
	in SW County, Kansas, 1869	eet North	51	00	f	eet W	lest o	of So	outh	east	corne	er of	section
	Authorized Rate 1000 GPM Authorized Quantity												
1	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 3 GPS												
1	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed												
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change				1.45								
	One in the 3 Quarter of the	N\A+		OI	iarte	er of t	he /	OT	-7	SM			Quar
	of Section 7 Township	31	T y dist	Sc	uth	Ran	ne _	- 1	-	33		18 145	_ \(\(\)
1	One in the	eet North	W 51	35	f	eat M	lest o	of Sc	outh	aget	corne	ar of	section
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity	cet North	T y	Dror	_ '	d wol	Idon	th (f	oot)	casi	COITIC	51 01	Section
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other										200	100	
L											TU II	_	1
г	4 15/0	*	799	95					6	P	10	y	au
	Presently authorized point of diversion:										-		
	One in the Quarter of the of Section , Township	The second second	200	_ Qı	uarte	er of t	he _					110	_ Quar
1	of Section, Township			_Sc	outh	, Ran	ge_						(\
	in County, Kansas, f												section
1	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity												
ı	(DWR use only: Computer ID NoGPS			feet	t No	orth _				_ fe	et W	est)	
١	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed	as follows:	☐ No	char	nge,	point	bette	r des	cribe	ed wit	h GP	S as	follows
l	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change	is request	ted or	if e	xist	ing p	oint	is b	ette	r des	crib	ed b	y GPS
١	One in the Quarter of the			QL	uarte	er of t	he						Quar
	of Section, Township												
	in County, Kansas, f	eet North			f	eet W	lest o	of Sc	outh	east	corne	er of	section
ŀ	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity	25145110		Pror	0056	ed wel	l den	th (fe	eet)				1001
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other	ar water ric	ahte th	at w	ill u	ea thi	e noi	int		W. Co	olg i	701	
	(please be specific) I		00 E	200	щп	-			- -		_	щп	300
	If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?	200		+	1	+	-	- 1	+	- 1	+	1 -	200
	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by:	and the same		V.	4,3		ove E	201		april 1	me, c		E Ladi
		100	-1	+	1	+	1 =	- 1	+	- 1	+	1-	100
	If the point of diversion is a well:		=	_		-	=		_	-	_		=
	AND A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	West 0	E	ulu	11111	ulum	lung	e Duul	init	inidi	mhi	ulı	# 0 Fa
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	Westo	Ē				-						3
		Obs. nest	Entre	o dar			=			-	die die		=
	(b) When will this be done?	100	-1	+	1	+	1 =	- 1	+	- 1	+	1-	100
	(b) When will this be dolle?		E			_	=						3
			Ē .				1 =				1		1
	Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? Yes No	200		+	1	+			_	- !	+	-	200
	Assisted by CAC		Emlu	سلير	ulu	шш	أسيا	inil	ш	mili	uda	111	己
	Assisted by CAC	30	00	200		100	Sou		10		200		300
	If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 30 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attact a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwate sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your propert	n 13b.If the of the diag dive above	the exigram sersion.	sting show (PL epres	yn a LEA	int of above SE N	livers dive in OTE:	sion version relate:	will b n, in ion ne ".	dicate to the X" in	cate e its ne ex	d <u>wit</u> loca xistin	P. SHIP

 If the proposed groundwater point of divers 	ion is 300 or fewer feet from th	e existing point of diversi	on, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all ow Yes No (If no, all ov	rners of the currently authorized wners must sign this application	d place(s) of use identifie	d in this application?
(b) Will the ownership interest of any own affected if this application is approved a ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all o	ner of the currently authorized as requested? wners must sign this application		I in this application be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expe	ditiously, will there be substant wners must sign this application		ublic health or safety?
If the application proposes a surface water char or a change in place of use, the application mus agent (attach notarized statement authorizing re	st be signed by all owners of th	indwater change in point e currently authorized pla	of diversion greater than 300 feet ace of use, or their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn up age and the owner, the spouse of the ow their behalf, in regards to the water right contained in this application are true, co	vner, or a duly authorized at(s) to which this applica	agent of the owner(s) to make this application or
Dated at	, Kansas, this	day of	, 20
Charle Wiffers		irolyn s	Wetkers pouse)
Charles Withe	113	AROLYN (Plea	WTHERS ase Print)
(Owner)	distribution of the order	(S	pouse)
(Please Print)	dhw sa iringas in Centa liika a RAM	(Plea	ase Print)
(Owner)	Participants on jet in 1985 Department on jet in 1985 Department valuation in 1985	(S _l	pouse)
(Please Print)		(Plea	ase Print)
State of Kansas	CHA	Notary Public	
County of Lamar SS	ST ST	ATE OF TEXAS D#13159933-1	
I hereby certify that the foregoing applic	My Col	mm Exp. June 8, 2022	before me this 19 day
of Convary, 20 00.	A STATE OF THE STA	0.	Des estroi le une va dand porona.
Market & Parket In		Bricel	P
My Commission Expires Quie 8, 2	022	Mothary	, Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCE accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be incl the appropriate fee must be paid.			
	FEE SCHEDULE		
Each application to change the place of use or the			anied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payat (1) Application to change a point of dive	ersion 300 feet or less		\$100
(2) Application to change a point of dive(3) Application to change the place of u			
My Appointment Expires December 15, 2022			
A STATE OF BUILDING AND			

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-	8b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable 701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, n, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number	requesting that the place of use and / or point of per be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the aut the topographic map accompanying the application to cha	horized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on nge the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable	ats and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as y this summary order shall be located within a foot le Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	ely corrected to be more accurately described using the Global . Applicable Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion.	be located more than feet from the previously of Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a wor other device suitable for making water level measureme K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable	vell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube nts shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	December 31, 20 270 , or before the first use of water, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4	operly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water ng the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provi	completed on or before December 31, 20 20, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ded by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requi	red notice. Applicable Not Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capal	oreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped ble of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes You	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file numb limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sum Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promu	.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of per are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and amary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> ligated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ons authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If vo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Agr	pineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	By: Mullet A-Ma
filed	d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	Ouly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
day	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative	(Print Name): MICHAEL A. MEYER
revi	new must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,	Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
Leg	gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	Date of Issuance: Maron 14 2020
pre	602. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas)
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of <u>Finney</u>) SS
		Acknowledged before me on Wasch 17, 2020
		by Michael A. Meyer.
		Signature: Notary Public
		JULIE JONES
		My commission expires was Appointment Expires (Notary Sear)

Page 4

File No. _

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)